                                                   Product Information 产品介绍
KOAN® 晶振                                                                       官网：www.koan-xtal.com   电话：010-62101903   传真：010-62101561
■ Feature 特征
o Available with HCMOS and True Sine Wave output 提供 HCMOS和正弦波输出选择
o High performance AT or SC cut crystal for exceptional frequency accuracy 高性能 AT/SC切晶片，频率精度高
o Standard voltage control enables precise frequency adjustment 内置标准压控功能
o Ultra-high frequency stability across a wide temperature range 宽温环境下，频率稳定性高
o Ideal for telecom, instrumentation, satellite, and other precision timing application 适用于通信，测试仪器，卫星等

KO2013T
KO2013S
■ Part Number Guide 产品编号
■ Wave Solder Profile 波峰焊
Average Ramp-up Rate 升温速度 ~200°C/Second
Heating Rate during preheat 预热速度 1~2°C/second typ.;
4°C/second max
Final Preheat Temperature Ts 最终预热温度 ~130°C
Peak Temperature Tp 最高温度 260°C
Time within +0°C/-5°C of actual temperature tp 实际温度时间 10 seconds
Ramp-Down Rate 降温速度 5°C/second max
KO1409T - 20.000 - 33 - B - A2 - NS
↓  ↓  ↓  ↓  ↓  ↓
型号 - 标称频率 - 工作电压 - 工作温度 - 温度频差 - 特殊要求
‘KO’:温补系列
‘2013:封装尺寸
20.3x13.2mm/DIP
‘T’:输出波形 HCMOS
 (In MHz)
33=3.3V
50=5.0V
12=12.0V
A: -10~+60°C
B: -20~+70°C
C: -40~+85°C
B5 = ±0.05ppm=±50ppb
A1 = ±0.1ppm = ±100ppb
A2 = ±0.2ppm = ±200ppb
A3 = ±0.3ppm = ±300ppb
A5 = ±0.5ppm = ±500ppb
 ‘NS’:特殊要求